
 

  
Bayshore Marine Const. 
14402 Jarvis Ave. Unit 5B 
OC, Md 21842 
Ron Gossard 
410-726-6658 
Bayshoremarineconstruction@gmail.com 
 
Ben’s Marine Construction 
12251 Sinepuxent Road 
Berlin, MD 21811 
Benny Thumma 443-497-0446 
Danielle Beradi 443-497-0215 
bensmarineconstruction@gmail.com 
 
Blue Fin Marine Construction, LLC 
106 120th St. #404 
OC, MD 21842 
410-723-2583 
JP: 410-430-8553 
      410-723-2583 
bluefinconstruct@aol.com 
 
Brittingham Construction 
Berlin, MD 21811 
Bill: 410-235-6446  
info@brittinghaminc.com 
 
McGinty Marine Construction 
12050 Industrial Park Rd. 
Bishopville, MD 21813 
410-352-5201 
Josh: 443-523-2538 
info@mcgintymarine.com 
 
  
  

MARINE CONTRACTORS 

RG Murphy LLC 
11920 Back Creek Rd.  
Bishopville, MD 21813 
Ryan: 443-497-0271 
Office:  410-352-5015 
Rgmurphy11@comcast.net 
 
Ocean City Boatlifts 
12010 Industrial Park Rd Unit 11 
Bishopville, MD 21813 
Jessica: 410-251-2430 
oceancityboatlifts@aol.com 
 
Ocean Services of DE 
410-524-1518 
Dave: 410-430-0201 
Oceanservicesofde@yahoo.com 
 
Newport Bay Marine 
Berlin, MD 21811 
Jamie Montgomery 
724-372-3201 
Info@newportbayconstruction.com 
 
Just-Rite Marine Structures, Inc. 
9316 Carey Road 
Berlin, MD 21811 
410-641-9961 
mike@justritemarine.com 
 
Boat Lifts Unlimited, Inc. 
1901 Betson Court 
Odenton, MD 21113 
410-320-3743 
sales@absoluteboatli�services.com 
 
 
 
 

The Town of Ocean City offers this list as information only.  This list of currently licensed marine contractors is a complete list to the 
best of our knowledge. This list is not a recommendation but merely a convenience for our many out-of-town property owners.                                                                                                                                                                                            
Updated 06/14/23 

 
PERMIT PROCESSORS 
 
Hidden Oak Farm 
Ron Freund: 410-603-5666 
hiddenoakfarmllc@aol.com 
 
Pristine Permitting 
Kayla Short: 443-614-8477 
pristinepermitting@aol.com 
 
J. Stacey Hart & Associates 
410-390-8096 
stacey@jstaceyhart.com 
 
Lane Engineering, LLC 
Easton, MD 
C/O Sarah Freund 
410-822-8003 ext 204 
sfreund@leinc.com 
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